

Informazione Regolamentata n. 2043-82-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 15 Novembre 2018 20:14:38

MTA - Star

Societa' : GUALA CLOSURES

Identificativo : 110869

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : GUALASPANSS01 - Claudia Banfi

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 15 Novembre 2018 20:14:38

Data/Ora Inizio : 15 Novembre 2018 20:14:42

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Notice of intention to purchase shares by

Dott. Anibal Diaz Diaz

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



Notice of intention to purchase shares by Dott. Anibal Diaz Diaz

Alessandria, November 15th 2018, Guala Closures S.p.A. ("Guala Closures" or the "Issuer") announces that the Group Chief Financial Officer, dott. **Anibal Diaz Diaz**, who supports Cav. Lav. Ing. Marco Giovannini in the growth of the Group since 2000 and has increased his share in Guala Closures through the recent business combination with Space4 SpA, confirming his confidence in the Issuer, today communicated his intention to further increase his commitment in Guala Closures, through the purchase, personally, of twenty thousand ordinary shares of the Issuer during the next two months.

The aforementioned purchase transactions will be launched in the coming days and will be made public in compliance with the current internal dealing regulations.

For information:

Guala Closures S.p.A. Investor Relations: Claudia Banfi Tel +39 0131 753 1 cbanfi@gualaclosures.com

Media & Investor Contact True Public Relations Federica Menichino Tel: +39 02 76341410 f.menichino@true-rp.it

Fine Comunicato n.	2043-82
--------------------	---------

Numero di Pagine: 3